a lot of land situated In said Sprlngrisld and bounded anl described

Beginning at on Iron rod In the southerly lire of tho lot

of land upon which Christ Churoh stands distant fourteen and 14/100 (14.14)

feet Easterly from the Northwesterly corner of tha grantea's land end ore

hundred seventy-seven and 53A00 (177.53) feet Kkiaterly. from a drill hole

marking tho Intorsaotlon of tha Easterly line of Chestnut street with the

Southerly lino of an alley-way running along the Southerly sldo of the

Churoh lot. Bald point or beginning,beIng about one hundred fifty-one

(151) feet Northerly from State street, and rurnli^ thenoe Northerly in a

straight line passing thirteen and 73^00 (13.73) feet easter^ from tho

most easterly lino above ground of Christ Church Chancel, one hundred forty-

nine and 92/100 (149,92) feet to an Iron rod distant throe awl 54/100

(3.54) feet westerly from a store bound; thence Easterly on land of the

grantee nlnoty-elght ond 13/1.00 (98.13) feet to  a stone at the north-east

erly corner of the Churoh lot; thenoe Southerly on land of the grantee one

hundred ond fifty (ISO) feet to the Southeasterly comer of tho Church lot,

-  and thence Westerly on land of tho grantee one hundred three ore, 6/100

(103.06) feet to the ploce of beginning,

A plan to be recorded herewith indicates the property Intended to be ‘

conveyed hereby.

Subject for nine hundred and ninety-nine years from this date to thB

restriction thot no building or port of any building shall be erected,

[...]

Northerly in a line In continuation of tha weaterly line of said land con

veyed to the grantor herein by the grantee herein ninety-nine end 44/JOO

(99.44) feet to an Iron rod In the southerly lire of land of O.W.V,Smith;

thenoa Vesterly on land of said Smith one hundred seventy-two and 30/100

(172.30) feet to Chestnut street, and thenee Southerly on Chestnut street

ninety-nine and 43/IOO (99.43) feet to the place of beginning,

A plan to be herewith recorded indicates the property Intended to be

conveyed-hereby.

to

Christ Church Spfd

See Plan Book 2